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State of California Department of Transportation

Gltrans’
Bid Summary
Bid Opening Date: 05/31/2023 Page 1
Contract Number: 04-2K8804 05/31/2023
Project ID: 0417000040 SAN MATEO COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS Contract Code: G
Location: 04-SM-1-26.3/R47.3 Number of Items: 27
Traffic monitoring station system.
DVBE - 3.0% Federal Aid #1: NONE
Proposals Issued: 4 Total Number of Working Days: 120 Overrun/Underrun: -$291,535.60
Number of Bidders: 2 Engineers Est: $1,238,957.60 % Over/Under Est: -23.53%
Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference
1 $947,422.00 VC0000007024 NORCAL GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CSLB# 00914110 SB PREF CLAIMED
1950 MAJESTIC CT Phone (408) 886-0335
SAN JOSE CA 95132
2 $1,321,000.00 VC2000002246 ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC CSLB# 1003811 CC PREF CLAIMED

975 CARDEN ST
SAN LEANDRO CA 94577

Phone (510) 639-0639

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

I:\lecr:.1 (I‘:tc??e Item Description M%'!;S:e Eébig:]?itg/d Bid Amount

0001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 2,000.00 2,000.00
0002 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS LUMP SUM 0.00 0.00
0003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 10,000.00 10,000.00
0004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 50,000.00 50,000.00
0005 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 50.0 25.00 1,250.00
0006 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS LUMP SUM 5,000.00 5,000.00
0007 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 5,000.00 5,000.00
0008 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS LUMP SUM 3,000.00 3,000.00
0009 130570 TEMPORARY COVER SQYD 134.0 5.00 670.00
0010 130620 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION EA 8.0 200.00 1,600.00
0011 130640 TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL LF 540.0 1.50 810.00
0012 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS LUMP SUM 3,000.00 3,000.00
0013 130900 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT LS LUMP SUM 1,000.00 1,000.00
0014 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS LUMP SUM 5,000.00 5,000.00
0015 210010 MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL) EA 1.0 1,000.00 1,000.00
0016 210300 HYDROMULCH SQFT 9,700.0 0.50 4,850.00
0017 210430 HYDROSEED SQFT 9,700.0 0.50 4,850.00
0018 210610 COMPOST (CY) CY 8.0 500.00 4,000.00
0019 810190 GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR EA 4.0 23.00 92.00
0020 832007 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOQOD POST) LF 350.0 75.00 26,250.00
0021 832070 VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE) SQYD 300.0 140.00 42,000.00
0022 839580 END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M) EA 2.0 2,550.00 5,100.00
0023 839584 ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 2.0 4,275.00 8,550.00

0024 870600 TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 658,400.00 658,400.00
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

0025 000002 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS LUMP SUM 0.00 0.00
0026 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 120.0 100.00 12,000.00
0027 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 92,000.00 92,000.00

Bid Amount: $947,422.00
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Iltem
0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027

Bid Amount:

Second

Bid Amount
2,500.00 2,500.00
0.00 0.00
6,000.00 6,000.00
100,000.00 100,000.00
100.00 5,000.00
14,000.00 14,000.00
15,000.00 15,000.00
1,500.60 1,500.60
8.10 1,085.40
400.00 3,200.00
9.00 4,860.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
4,000.00 4,000.00
8,000.00 8,000.00
2,250.00 2,250.00
0.30 2,910.00
0.47 4,559.00
400.00 3,200.00
120.00 480.00
87.00 30,450.00
100.00 30,000.00
3,660.00 7,320.00
6,650.00 13,300.00
867,385.00 867,385.00
0.00 0.00
700.00 84,000.00
100,000.00 100,000.00

$1,321,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Page 4
05/31/2023
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04-2K8804 PAGE S1

04-SM-1-26.3/R47.3 6/1/2023
5/31/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

VC0000007024 GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC

FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

N/A

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC

FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

N/A

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC

FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

N/A

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC

FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA

N/A

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC

ITEM 1 (81.50%)

ITEM 7 (6.28%)

ITEM 8 (24.17%)

LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN

WPC INSPECTION

FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA N/A

GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC WPCP
FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA N/A

CALVET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ITEM 4 (6.28%)
SAN JOSE CA 894938

CALVET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR GUARDRAIL WORK
SAN JOSE CA 894938

MIDSTATE BARRIER INC ITEM 19 (100%)
STOCKTON CA 529261

MIDSTATE BARRIER INC ITEM 20 (100%)
STOCKTON CA 529261

MIDSTATE BARRIER INC ITEM 22 (100%)
STOCKTON CA 529261

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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04-SM-1-26.3/R47.3 6/1/2023
5/31/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007024 MIDSTATE BARRIER INC ITEM 23 (100%)

STOCKTON CA 529261

MIDSTATE BARRIER INC GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR

STOCKTON CA 529261

MIDSTATE BARRIER INC MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)

STOCKTON CA 529261

MIDSTATE BARRIER INC END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)

STOCKTON CA 529261

MIDSTATE BARRIER INC ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM

STOCKTON CA 529261



04-2K8804
04-SM-1-26.3/R47.3
5/31/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

PAGE S3
6/1/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LICENSE NUMBER

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

VC2000002246 HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC.

PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC.

PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC.

PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC.

PALO CEDRO CA

HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC.

PALO CEDRO CA

CMG HYDROSEEDING, INC
FRESNO CA

CMG HYDROSEEDING, INC
FRESNO CA

CMG HYDROSEEDING, INC
FRESNO CA

CMG HYDROSEEDING, INC
FRESNO CA

CMG HYDROSEEDING, INC
FRESNO CA

CMG HYDROSEEDING, INC
FRESNO CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1003147

1003147

1003147

1003147

1003147

975046

975046

975046

975046

975046

975046

ITEM 19 (100%)

ITEM 20 (100%)

ITEM 21 (100%)

ITEM 22 (100%)

ITEM 23 (100%)

ITEM 9 (100%)

ITEM 10 (100%)

ITEM 11 (100%)

ITEM 15 (100%)

ITEM 16 (100%)

ITEM 17 (100%)
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04-SM-1-26.3/R47.3 6/1/2023
5/31/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2000002246 CMG HYDROSEEDING, INC ITEM 18 (100%)

FRESNO CA 975046

FARWEST SAFETY INC ITEM 3 (100%)

LODI CA 523187

CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. ITEM 4 (62.8%)

SAN JOSE CA 894938

CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL - LANE CLOSURES

SAN JOSE CA 894938
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